

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 269876-2018-AQ-NOR-NA

Initial certification date: 02 May 1996

Valid: 16 March 2022 – 15 March 2025

This is to certify that the management system of

Brødr. Sunde as

Borgundfjordvegen 118, 6017 Ålesund, Norway and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.

Place and date: Høvik, 08 March 2022



For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway







Certificate no.: 269876-2018-AQ-NOR-NA Place and date: Høvik, 08 March 2022

Appendix to Certificate

Brødr. Sunde as

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Brødr. Sunde as	Borgundfjordvegen 118, 6017 Ålesund, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Brødr. Sunde as (Bergen)	Idrettsvegen 119, 5353 Straume, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Brødr. Sunde as (Harstad)	Rødskjærveien 18, 9430 Sandtorg, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Brødr. Sunde as (konsern)	Karenslyst allé 2, 0278 Oslo, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Brødr. Sunde as (Oslo)	Lurudveien 3, 2020 Skedsmokorset, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Brødr. Sunde as, dept Polymer	Borgundfjordvegen 118, 6017 Ålesund, Norway	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Sundolitt AB	Nordgårdsvägen 2, 447 82, Vårgårda, Sweden	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Sundolitt AB	Varggatan 11, 749 40, Enköping, Sweden	Production and distribution of Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products of EPS (expanded polystyrene) & PE (polyethylene foam), and sale of related merchandise.
Sundolitt Billund	Krog Skolevej 3, 7190 Billund, Denmark	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.



Certificate no.: 269876-2018-AQ-NOR-NA Place and date: Høvik, 08 March 2022

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Sundolitt Brønderslev	Industrivej 5, 9700 Brønderslev, Denmark	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Sundolitt Slangerup	Industrivej 8, 3550 Slangerup, Denmark	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.
Sundolitt Viborg	Silkeborgvej 14-16, Almind, 8800 Viborg, Denmark	Development, production and distribution of Sunde expandable polystyrene, Sundolitt building products and Sunpack molded products, and sale of related merchandise.

